
Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

Total Registered Voters 2887 1899 2661 7447

2323 1466 2057 5846

Percent (Total Votes/Total Registered Voters) 80% 77% 77% 79%

AYYADURAI and ELLIS Independent 14 3 8 25

DE LA CRUZ and GARCIA Socialism and Liberation 2 2 4 8

HARRIS and WALZ Democratic 1066 640 852 2558

OLIVER and TER MAAT Libertarian 12 12 11 35

STEIN and CABALLERO-ROCA Green-Rainbow Party 17 4 12 33

TRUMP and VANCE Republican 1173 770 1140 3083

39 35 30 104

2323 1466 2057 5846

                Vote for ONE

Democratic 965 575 781 2321

Republican 1276 848 1227 3351

82 43 49 174

2323 1466 2057 5846

        SIXTH DISTRICT                       Vote for ONE

Democratic 1559 935 1331 3825

764 531 726 2021

2323 1466 2057 5846

     FIFTH DISTRICT                       Vote for ONE

Republican 1200 814 1137 3151

Democratic 702 411 557 1670

Independent 208 111 173 492

213 130 190 533

2323 1466 2057 5846

Republican 1771 1173 1595 4539

552 293 462 1307

2323 1466 2057 5846

Republican 1730 1541 3271

593 516 1109

2323 2057 4380

Democratic 858 858

608 608

1466 1466

Democratic 948 617 816 2381

Unenrolled 855 486 759 2100

Independent 234 165 227 626

286 198 255 739

2323 1466 2057 5846

Democratic 1002 593 791 2386

Republican 1113 763 1054 2930

208 110 212 530

2323 1466 2057 5846

Official Results

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

     TWENTIETH  MIDDLESEX DISTRICT               Vote for ONE

     THIRTEENTH ESSEX DISTRICT            Vote for ONE

     ESSEX COUNTY         Vote for ONE

EILEEN R. DUFF

JONATHAN EDWARD RING

Total Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Total Votes

CLERK OF COURTS

THOMAS H. DRISCOLL, JR

TODD R. ANGILLY

DORIS V. RODRIGUEZ

Total Votes

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

ALL OTHERS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN

JOHN DEATON

                           Vote for ONE

Total Votes

ANNE M. MANNING-MARTIN

Total Votes

ALL OTHERS

EUNICE DELICE ZEIGLER

COUNCILLOR

ALL OTHERS

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT    

Total Votes

     FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT          Vote for ONE

     ESSEX SOUTHERN DISTRICT        Vote for ONE

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

ALL OTHERS

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

ALL OTHERS

BRUCE E. TARR

Town of Middleton      State Election                                      

November  5,  2024

BRADLEY H. JONES, JR.

JODY A. ELLIOTT

SETH MOULTON

ALL OTHERS

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Total Votes

SALLY P. KERANS

REGISTER OF DEEDS
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Official Results
Town of Middleton      State Election                                      

November  5,  2024

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 1577 989 1340 3906

NO 601 365 571 1537

BLANKS 145 112 146 403

2323 1466 2057 5846

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 1231 767 1122 3120

NO 1035 661 890 2586

BLANKS 57 38 45 140

2323 1466 2057 5846

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 937 505 791 2233

NO 1257 872 1141 3270

BLANKS 129 89 125 343

2323 1466 2057 5846

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 768 435 698 1901

NO 1471 968 1274 3713

BLANKS 84 63 85 232

2323 1466 2057 5846

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 571 336 485 1392

NO 1679 1082 1501 4262

BLANKS 73 48 71 192

2323 1466 2057 5846Total Votes

Total Votes

Would eliminate the MCAS requirement to receive a high school diploma.

QUESTION    3     LAW  PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                             

QUESTION    2    LAW  PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                             

Total Votes

QUESTION    5     LAW  PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                             

Would gradually increase the minimum hourly wage an employer must pay a tipped worker 

over the course of 5 years.

QUESTION    4     LAW  PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                             

Would allow persons over 21 to grow, possess and use certain natural psychedelic substances 

in certain circumstances.

Total Votes

Would provide Transportation Network Drivers the right to form unions.

Total Votes

The State Auditor has the authority to Audit the Legislature.

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

QUESTION    1     LAW  PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                             
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